STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 01

198 - Thomasville City Schools GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY  FIDUCIARY
Special Debt Capital Enterp/
Description General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash $1,693,298.94 $367,539.20 $505,870.16 $65,636.30 $0.00 $184,751.15
Investments $0.00 $8,854.35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Receivables $162,005.46 $136,448.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $51.68
Interfund Receivables $91,267.35 ($23,196.50) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Inventories $0.00 $27,341.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Assets $2,412.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Amounts to be Provided $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits: $1,948,984.53 $516,987.68 $505,870.16 $65,636.30 $0.00 $184,802.83
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable $0.00 $40,294.15 $0.00 $65,623.94 $0.00 $0.00
Other Liabilities $0.00 $8,838.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Long-Term Liabilities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Liabilities: $0.00 $49,132.60 $0.00 $65,623.94 $0.00 $0.00
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance $265,986.09 $246,671.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,927.37
Unreserved Fund balance $1,682,998.44 $221,183.93 $505,870.16 $12.36 $0.00 $167,875.46
Total Fund Equity: $1,948,984.53 $467,855.08 $505,870.16 $12.36 $0.00 $184,802.83
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity: $1,948,984.53 $516,987.68 $505,870.16 $65,636.30 $0.00 $184,802.83

11/26/2018 8:49:17 AM

Pulled from Production

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$30,273,160.06

$2,085,361.32
$770,681.29

$33,129,202.67

$0.00
$0.00
$2,856,042.61
$2,856,042.61

$30,273,160.06

$0.00
$0.00
$30,273,160.06
$33,129,202.67
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198 - Thomasville City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

11/26/2018 8:50:03 AM

General

$584,362.00
$40.00
$31,911.83
$0.00
$616,313.83

$458,590.02
$137,194.97
$149,542.28
$29,001.54
$55,235.32

$19,016.88
$848,581.01

$523.29
$26,696.50
($26,173.21)

($258,440.39)
$2,207,424.92
$1,048,984.53

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$86,780.02
$101,915.55
$73.81
$188,769.38

$43,389.86
$17,102.57
$8,888.37
$72,237.52
$2,708.65

$12,276.51
$156,603.48

$28,295.27
$28,818.56
($523.29)

$31,642.61
$436,212.47
$467,855.08

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 01

Debt Service

$2,369.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,369.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,369.00
$503,501.16
$505,870.16

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$12.36
$0.00
$12.36

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$12.36
$0.00
$12.36

$0.00
$0.00
$82,393.19
$0.00
$82,393.19

$0.00
$2,051.51
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$18,845.01
$20,896.52

$5,434.41
$5,434.41
$0.00

$61,496.67
$123,306.16
$184,802.83

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$586,731.00
$86,820.02
$216,232.93
$73.81
$889,857.76

$501,979.88
$156,349.05
$158,430.65
$101,239.06
$57,943.97
$0.00

$0.00
$50,138.40
$1,026,081.01

$34,252.97
$60,949.47
($26,696.50)

($162,919.75)
$3,270,444.71
$3,107,524.96
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STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 01

Exhibit F-111-A

198 - Thomasville City Schools

GENERAL VARIANCE SPECIAL REVENUE VARIANCE
Favorable Favorable
Description Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual (Unfavorable)

Revenues

State Sources $7,203,520.00 $584,362.00 ($6,619,158.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Federal Sources $900.00 $40.00 ($860.00) $1,327,004.00 $86,780.02 ($1,240,223.98)

Local Sources $2,651,600.00 $31,911.83 ($2,619,688.17) $442,506.00 $101,915.55 ($340,590.45)

Other Sources $14,916.00 $0.00 ($14,916.00) $38,622.00 $73.81 ($38,548.19)
Total Revenues: $9,870,936.00 $616,313.83 ($9,254,622.17) $1,808,132.00 $188,769.38 ($1,619,362.62)
Expenditures

Instructional Services $5,856,676.00 $458,590.02 $5,398,085.98 $574,787.80 $43,389.86 $531,397.94

Instructional Support Services $1,699,646.00 $137,194.97 $1,562,451.03 $256,066.21 $17,102.57 $238,963.64

Operation & Maintenance Services $1,028,692.00 $149,542.28 $879,149.72 $59,341.00 $8,888.37 $50,452.63

Auxiliary Services $461,045.00 $29,001.54 $432,043.46 $967,348.60 $72,237.52 $895,111.08

General Administrative Services $867,515.00 $55,235.32 $812,279.68 $49,782.44 $2,708.65 $47,073.79

Special Revenue Outlay

General Service $54,364.00 $0.00 $54,364.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Other Expenditures $225,735.00 $19,016.88 $206,718.12 $48,894.55 $12,276.51 $36,618.04
Total Expenditures: $10,193,673.00 $848,581.01 $9,345,091.99 $1,956,220.60 $156,603.48 $1,799,617.12
Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Other Financing Sources: $164,620.96 $523.29 ($164,097.67) $389,744.00 $28,295.27 ($361,448.73)

Other Financing Uses: $339,912.00 $26,696.50 $313,215.50 $90,740.00 $28,818.56 $61,921.44
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): ($175,291.04) ($26,173.21) $149,117.83 $299,004.00 ($523.29) ($299,527.29)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: ($498,028.04) ($258,440.39) $239,587.65 $150,915.40 $31,642.61 ($119,272.79)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $2,073,468.34 $2,207,424.92 $133,956.58 $448,908.00 $436,212.47 ($12,695.53)
Ending Fund Balance: $1,575,440.30 $1,948,984.53 $373,544.23 $599,823.40 $467,855.08 ($131,968.32)

11/26/2018 8:50:28 AM

Pulled from Production

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 01

Exhibit F-11I-B

198 - Thomasville City Schools

DEBT SERVICE VARIANCE CAPITAL PROJECTS VARIANCE
Favorable Favorable
Description Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual (Unfavorable)

Revenues

State Sources $332,539.29 $2,369.00 ($330,170.29) $2,199.71 $0.00 ($2,199.71)

Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Local Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.36 $12.36

Other Sources $233,442.50 $0.00 ($233,442.50) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenues: $565,981.79 $2,369.00 ($563,612.79) $2,199.71 $12.36 ($2,187.35)
Expenditures

Instructional Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Instructional Support Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Auxiliary Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Debt Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Capital Outlay

Debt Service $565,981.79 $0.00 $565,981.79 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Other Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Expenditures: $565,981.79 $0.00 $565,981.79 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Other Financing Sources: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Other Financing Uses: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: $0.00 $2,369.00 $2,369.00 $2,199.71 $12.36 ($2,187.35)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $440,255.59 $503,501.16 $63,245.57 $22,628.26 $0.00 ($22,628.26)
Ending Fund Balance: $440,255.59 $505,870.16 $65,614.57 $24,827.97 $12.36 ($24,815.61)

11/26/2018 8:50:53 AM

Pulled from Production

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Page 1 of 1



Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

198 - Thomasville City Schools

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Description Budget Actual

Revenues

State Sources $0.00 $0.00

Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00

Local Sources $246,984.00 $82,393.19

Other Sources $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenues: $246,984.00 $82,393.19
Expenditures

Instructional Services $17,592.00 $0.00

Instructional Support Services $84,860.00 $2,051.51

Operation & Maintenance Services $762.00 $0.00

Auxiliary Services $551.00 $0.00

Expendable Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00

Total Outlay

Expendable Service $0.00 $0.00

Other Expenditures $114,963.00 $18,845.01
Total Expenditures: $218,728.00 $20,896.52
Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Other Financing Sources: $0.00 $5,434.41

Other Financing Uses: $15,468.00 $5,434.41
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): ($15,468.00) $0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: $12,788.00 $61,496.67
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $142,600.00 $123,306.16
Ending Fund Balance: $155,388.00 $184,802.83

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

11/26/2018 8:51:21 AM

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 01

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($164,590.81)
$0.00
($164,590.81)

$17,592.00
$82,808.49
$762.00
$551.00
$0.00

$0.00
$96,117.99

$197,831.48

$5,434.41
$10,033.59
$15,468.00

$48,708.67
($19,293.84)
$29,414.83

Pulled from Production

Budget

$7,538,259.00
$1,327,904.00
$3,341,090.00

$286,980.50

$12,494,233.50

$6,449,055.80
$2,040,572.21
$1,088,795.00
$1,428,944.60

$917,297.44

$620,345.79
$389,592.55

$12,934,603.39

$554,364.96
$446,120.00
$108,244.96

($332,124.93)
$3,127,860.19
$2,795,735.26

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$586,731.00
$86,820.02
$216,232.93
$73.81
$889,857.76

$501,979.88
$156,349.05
$158,430.65
$101,239.06

$57,943.97

$0.00
$50,138.40
$1,026,081.01

$34,252.97
$60,949.47
($26,696.50)

($162,919.75)
$3,270,444.71
$3,107,524.96

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($6,951,528.00)
($1,241,083.98)
($3,124,857.07)
($286,906.69)
($11,604,375.74)

$5,947,075.92
$1,884,223.16
$930,364.35
$1,327,705.54
$859,353.47

$620,345.79
$339,454.15

$11,908,522.38

($520,111.99)
$385,170.53
($134,941.46)

$169,205.18
$142,584.52
$311,789.70
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