STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-I-A

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 01

198 - Thomasville City Schools		GOVERNMENTAL			PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$1,693,298.94	\$367,539.20	\$505,870.16	\$65,636.30	\$0.00	\$184,751.15	\$0.00
Investments	\$0.00	\$8,854.35	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Receivables	\$162,005.46	\$136,448.88	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$51.68	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables	\$91,267.35	(\$23,196.50)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Inventories	\$0.00	\$27,341.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets	\$2,412.78	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30,273,160.06
Construction In Progress							
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,085,361.32
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$770,681.29
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$1,948,984.53	\$516,987.68	\$505,870.16	\$65,636.30	\$0.00	\$184,802.83	\$33,129,202.67
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable							
Interfund Payable	\$0.00	\$40,294.15	\$0.00	\$65,623.94	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Liabilities	\$0.00	\$8,838.45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,856,042.61
Total Liabilities:	\$0.00	\$49,132.60	\$0.00	\$65,623.94	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,856,042.61
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30,273,160.06
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$265,986.09	\$246,671.15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16,927.37	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$1,682,998.44	\$221,183.93	\$505,870.16	\$12.36	\$0.00	\$167,875.46	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$1,948,984.53	\$467,855.08	\$505,870.16	\$12.36	\$0.00	\$184,802.83	\$30,273,160.06
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$1,948,984.53	\$516,987.68	\$505,870.16	\$65,636.30	\$0.00	\$184,802.83	\$33,129,202.67

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 01

198 - Thomasville City Schools		GOVERNMENTAL		FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$584,362.00	\$0.00	\$2,369.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$586,731.00
Federal Sources	\$40.00	\$86,780.02	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$86,820.02
Local Sources	\$31,911.83	\$101,915.55	\$0.00	\$12.36	\$82,393.19	\$216,232.93
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$73.81	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$73.81
Total Revenues:	\$616,313.83	\$188,769.38	\$2,369.00	\$12.36	\$82,393.19	\$889,857.76
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$458,590.02	\$43,389.86	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$501,979.88
Instructional Support Services	\$137,194.97	\$17,102.57	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,051.51	\$156,349.05
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$149,542.28	\$8,888.37	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$158,430.65
Auxiliary Services	\$29,001.54	\$72,237.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$101,239.06
General Administrative Services	\$55,235.32	\$2,708.65	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$57,943.97
Capital Outlay						\$0.00
Debt Service						\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$19,016.88	\$12,276.51	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,845.01	\$50,138.40
Total Expenditures:	\$848,581.01	\$156,603.48	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,896.52	\$1,026,081.01
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$523.29	\$28,295.27	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,434.41	\$34,252.97
Other Fund Uses:	\$26,696.50	\$28,818.56	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,434.41	\$60,949.47
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$26,173.21)	(\$523.29)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$26,696.50)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	(\$258,440.39)	\$31,642.61	\$2,369.00	\$12.36	\$61,496.67	(\$162,919.75)
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$2,207,424.92	\$436,212.47	\$503,501.16	\$0.00	\$123,306.16	\$3,270,444.71
Ending Fund Balance:	\$1,948,984.53	\$467,855.08	\$505,870.16	\$12.36	\$184,802.83	\$3,107,524.96

Exhibit F-III-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 01

Local Sources \$2,651,600.00 \$31,911.83 (\$2,619,688.17) \$442,506.00 \$101,915.55 (\$340	VARIANCE Favorable
State Sources \$7,203,520.00 \$584,362.00 (\$6,619,158.00) \$0.00 \$0.00 Federal Sources \$900.00 \$40.00 (\$860.00) \$1,327,004.00 \$86,780.02 (\$1,240) Local Sources \$2,651,600.00 \$31,911.83 (\$2,619,688.17) \$442,506.00 \$101,915.55 (\$340)	able)
Federal Sources \$900.00 \$40.00 (\$860.00) \$1,327,004.00 \$86,780.02 (\$1,240) Local Sources \$2,651,600.00 \$31,911.83 (\$2,619,688.17) \$442,506.00 \$101,915.55 (\$340)	
Local Sources \$2,651,600.00 \$31,911.83 (\$2,619,688.17) \$442,506.00 \$101,915.55 (\$340	\$0.00
	0,223.98)
	0,590.45)
Other Sources \$14,916.00 \$0.00 (\$14,916.00) \$38,622.00 \$73.81 (\$38,622.00)	8,548.19)
Total Revenues: \$9,870,936.00 \$616,313.83 (\$9,254,622.17) \$1,808,132.00 \$188,769.38 (\$1,619)	9,362.62)
Expenditures	
Instructional Services \$5,856,676.00 \$458,590.02 \$5,398,085.98 \$574,787.80 \$43,389.86 \$53	31,397.94
Instructional Support Services \$1,699,646.00 \$137,194.97 \$1,562,451.03 \$256,066.21 \$17,102.57 \$23	8,963.64
Operation & Maintenance Services \$1,028,692.00 \$149,542.28 \$879,149.72 \$59,341.00 \$8,888.37 \$5	0,452.63
Auxiliary Services \$461,045.00 \$29,001.54 \$432,043.46 \$967,348.60 \$72,237.52 \$89	5,111.08
General Administrative Services \$867,515.00 \$55,235.32 \$812,279.68 \$49,782.44 \$2,708.65 \$4	7,073.79
Special Revenue Outlay	
General Service \$54,364.00 \$0.00 \$54,364.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures \$225,735.00 \$19,016.88 \$206,718.12 \$48,894.55 \$12,276.51 \$3	6,618.04
Total Expenditures: \$10,193,673.00 \$848,581.01 \$9,345,091.99 \$1,956,220.60 \$156,603.48 \$1,79	9,617.12
Other Financing Sources (Uses)	
Other Financing Sources: \$164,620.96 \$523.29 (\$164,097.67) \$389,744.00 \$28,295.27 (\$36	1,448.73)
Other Financing Uses: \$339,912.00 \$26,696.50 \$313,215.50 \$90,740.00 \$28,818.56 \$6	1,921.44
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): (\$175,291.04) (\$26,173.21) \$149,117.83 \$299,004.00 (\$523.29) (\$299,004.00)	9,527.29)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: (\$498,028.04) (\$258,440.39) \$239,587.65 \$150,915.40 \$31,642.61 (\$119.00)	9,272.79)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: \$2,073,468.34 \$2,207,424.92 \$133,956.58 \$448,908.00 \$436,212.47 (\$12,000)	2,695.53)
Ending Fund Balance: \$1,575,440.30 \$1,948,984.53 \$373,544.23 \$599,823.40 \$467,855.08 (\$1374)	1,968.32)

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 01

198 - Thomasville City Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$332,539.29	\$2,369.00	(\$330,170.29)	\$2,199.71	\$0.00	(\$2,199.71)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12.36	\$12.36
Other Sources	\$233,442.50	\$0.00	(\$233,442.50)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$565,981.79	\$2,369.00	(\$563,612.79)	\$2,199.71	\$12.36	(\$2,187.35)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay						
Debt Service	\$565,981.79	\$0.00	\$565,981.79	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$565,981.79	\$0.00	\$565,981.79	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$2,369.00	\$2,369.00	\$2,199.71	\$12.36	(\$2,187.35)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$440,255.59	\$503,501.16	\$63,245.57	\$22,628.26	\$0.00	(\$22,628.26)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$440,255.59	\$505,870.16	\$65,614.57	\$24,827.97	\$12.36	(\$24,815.61)

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-III-C

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 01

198 - Thomasville City Schools	EXPENDA	ENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE Favorable		TOTAL GOVERNMENT AI AND EXPENDABLE T	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,538,259.00	\$586,731.00	(\$6,951,528.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,327,904.00	\$86,820.02	(\$1,241,083.98)
Local Sources	\$246,984.00	\$82,393.19	(\$164,590.81)	\$3,341,090.00	\$216,232.93	(\$3,124,857.07)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$286,980.50	\$73.81	(\$286,906.69)
Total Revenues:	\$246,984.00	\$82,393.19	(\$164,590.81)	\$12,494,233.50	\$889,857.76	(\$11,604,375.74)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$17,592.00	\$0.00	\$17,592.00	\$6,449,055.80	\$501,979.88	\$5,947,075.92
Instructional Support Services	\$84,860.00	\$2,051.51	\$82,808.49	\$2,040,572.21	\$156,349.05	\$1,884,223.16
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$762.00	\$0.00	\$762.00	\$1,088,795.00	\$158,430.65	\$930,364.35
Auxiliary Services	\$551.00	\$0.00	\$551.00	\$1,428,944.60	\$101,239.06	\$1,327,705.54
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$917,297.44	\$57,943.97	\$859,353.47
Total Outlay						
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$620,345.79	\$0.00	\$620,345.79
Other Expenditures	\$114,963.00	\$18,845.01	\$96,117.99	\$389,592.55	\$50,138.40	\$339,454.15
Total Expenditures:	\$218,728.00	\$20,896.52	\$197,831.48	\$12,934,603.39	\$1,026,081.01	\$11,908,522.38
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$5,434.41	\$5,434.41	\$554,364.96	\$34,252.97	(\$520,111.99)
Other Financing Uses:	\$15,468.00	\$5,434.41	\$10,033.59	\$446,120.00	\$60,949.47	\$385,170.53
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$15,468.00)	\$0.00	\$15,468.00	\$108,244.96	(\$26,696.50)	(\$134,941.46)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$12,788.00	\$61,496.67	\$48,708.67	(\$332,124.93)	(\$162,919.75)	\$169,205.18
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$142,600.00	\$123,306.16	(\$19,293.84)	\$3,127,860.19	\$3,270,444.71	\$142,584.52
Ending Fund Balance:	\$155,388.00	\$184,802.83	\$29,414.83	\$2,795,735.26	\$3,107,524.96	\$311,789.70